HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification For Approval
Item P/N PIN252012T-SERIES Test Instrument E4991、4338、6379
Product Power Inductor Test Frequency 1 MHz / 0.2V
Customer：
Customer P/N：
Description： Power Inductor
HT P/N： PIN252012T-SERIES

D 0.85 Ref.
E 0.80 Ref.
◼ Explanation Of Part Numbers
① ② ③  ④ ⑤
PIN 252012 T - 1R0 M
① Product Name
② Shapes and Dimensions
③ Material
④ Inductance【at 1MHz】1RO:1μH
⑤ Inductance Tolerance (N = 30% , M = 20%)
◼  Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Inductance
(μH)
DCR
(Ω) typ.
Isat
(A) typ.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) typ.
Irms
(A) Max.
PIN252012T-R47□ 0.47 0.026 4.30  4.0 3.8 3.5
PIN252012T-1R0□ 1.0 0.045 3.00  2.8 2.7 2.5
PIN252012T-2R2□ 2.2 0.085 2.20  1.9 1.8 1.5
PIN252012T-4R7□ 4.7 0.19 1.45  1.3 1.3 1.2
PIN252012T-6R8□ 6.8 0.385 1.20  1.05 0.99 0.92
PIN252012T-100□ 10 0.4 0.95  0.85 0.8 0.6
PIN252012T-150□ 15 0.58 0.80  0.6 0.5 0.4
Page1
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Characteristics
Item P/N PIN252012T-SERIES Test Instrument E4991、4338、6379
Product Power Inductor Test Frequency 1 MHz / 0.2V
Note：
●L: Agilent/HP E4991, 1MHz/200mV
●RDC: Digital Milliohm Meter Agilent/HP4338B